

Item #	Item Description	Est. Qty	Lehman pipe & Plumbing Supply (Submitted via BidSync 11/23/15 12:36pm)		Municipal Water Works (Submitted via BidSync 11/23/15 12:52pm)		Ferguson Enterprises (Submitted via BidSync 11/21/15 9:58pm)		HD Supply Waterworks (Submitted via BidSync 11/23/15 1:38pm)	
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	15-Half, Toro 570 #89-1767	1500		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 1.4800	\$ 2,220.0000	\$ 1.2700	\$ 1,905.0000
2	15-Full, Toro 570 #89-1764	600		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 1.4800	\$ 888.0000	\$ 1.2700	\$ 762.0000
3	Sprinkler Nozzle 4-SST, Toro 570 #89-1796	350		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 1.4800	\$ 518.0000	\$ 1.3400	\$ 469.0000
4	Pop-Up Sprinkler 4" Side Inlet, Toro 570 #89-3978	750		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 1.6200	\$ 1,215.0000	\$ 1.4700	\$ 1,102.5000
5	Funny Ell 1/2" Funning Fitting Rain Bird, #A46010	1500		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 0.1800	\$ 270.0000	\$ 0.1800	\$ 270.0000
6	Funny Pipe 3/8" #CWI 100ECON	2000		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 0.2800	\$ 560.0000	\$ 0.2200	\$ 440.0000
7	Adapter PVC Female Slip to Thread 3/4" SCH-40 #435-007	60	\$ 0.1400	\$ 8.4000	\$ 0.2000	\$ 12.0000	\$ 0.2300	\$ 13.8000	\$ 0.2300	\$ 13.8000
8	Adapter PVC Male 1/2" SCH-40 #436-005	200	\$ 0.0900	\$ 18.0000	\$ 0.1300	\$ 26.0000	\$ 0.1400	\$ 28.0000	\$ 0.1500	\$ 30.0000
9	Adapter PVC Male 1" SCH-40 S X M #436-010	100	\$ 0.1800	\$ 18.0000	\$ 0.2600	\$ 26.0000	\$ 0.2800	\$ 28.0000	\$ 0.2900	\$ 29.0000
10	Adapter PVC Male 2" SCH-40 #436-020	100	\$ 0.1800	\$ 18.0000	\$ 0.5500	\$ 55.0000	\$ 0.5900	\$ 59.0000	\$ 0.6300	\$ 63.0000
11	Bend PVC 6" 45 Degree Push Pipe Gasket x Gasket Gasket x Gasket SDR 35 Multi-Fitting #480863	5	\$ 18.3000	\$ 91.5000	\$ 11.1900	\$ 55.9500	\$ 11.4500	\$ 57.2500	\$ 14.1500	\$ 70.7500
12	Bend PVC 4" 45 Degree SCH-40 Colonial #417-040	12	\$ 4.9900	\$ 59.8800	\$ 38.2200	\$ 458.6400	\$ 7.7400	\$ 92.8800	\$ 8.1900	\$ 98.2800
13	Bend PVC 6" X S (sewer) STR 45 (1/8) Charlotte #323	4	\$ 19.1800	\$ 76.7200	\$ 20.6200	\$ 82.4800	\$ 23.9800	\$ 95.9200	\$ 15.1600	\$ 60.6400
14	Bend PVC 4" 45 Degree SCH-40 Street DWV GSR-2404 Charlotte #302	50	\$ 3.6200	\$ 181.0000	\$ 9.4300	\$ 471.5000	\$ 4.3000	\$ 215.0000	\$ 6.7900	\$ 339.5000
15	Adapter Male Brass 1" #H-15428 I #F-C84-44G	125	\$ 12.4700	\$ 1,558.7500	\$ 11.6500	\$ 1,456.2500	\$ 13.0300	\$ 1,628.7500	\$ 12.2100	\$ 1,526.2500
16	Adapter Female Brass 3/4" #H-15071 I #F-C04-33G	200	\$ 13.0400	\$ 2,608.0000	\$ 11.2000	\$ 2,240.0000	\$ 12.5200	\$ 2,504.0000	\$ 11.7300	\$ 2,346.0000
17	Meter Coupling-Spud 3/4" 2 Piece 1111 #MC-4620-3/4" I #H-10890	100	\$ 8.7600	\$ 876.0000	\$ 6.3900	\$ 639.0000	\$ 14.3000	\$ 1,430.0000	\$ 13.4000	\$ 1,340.0000
18	Meter Coupling-Spud 1" 2 Piece #MC-4620-1" I #H-10890	100	\$ 9.8900	\$ 989.0000	\$ 9.8300	\$ 983.0000	\$ 22.0000	\$ 2,200.0000	\$ 20.6300	\$ 2,063.0000
19	Meter Coupling -Spud 1-1/2" 2 Piece #MC-2008 1-1/2" #H-10890	50		\$ -	\$ 27.2300	\$ 1,361.5000	\$ 61.0000	\$ 3,050.0000	\$ 57.1000	\$ 2,855.0000
20	Meter Coupling -Spud 2" 2 piece #MC-2010-2" I #H-10890	50		\$ -	\$ 37.7500	\$ 1,887.5000	\$ 84.8400	\$ 4,242.0000	\$ 79.5200	\$ 3,976.0000
21	Corporation Stop 1" CC x Female #F-1000-1"	65	\$ 35.0700	\$ 2,279.5500	\$ 32.1100	\$ 2,087.1500	\$ 36.2800	\$ 2,358.2000	\$ 37.1400	\$ 2,414.1000
22	Corporation Stop 1-1/2" CC X Female #F-1000-1-1/2" FB-1000 6 only	15		\$ -	\$ 92.5600	\$ 1,388.4000	\$ 104.5800	\$ 1,568.7000	\$ 98.0400	\$ 1,470.6000
23	Corporation Stop 2" CC x Female #F-1000-2" FB -1000 7 only	15		\$ -	\$ 153.0900	\$ 2,296.3500	\$ 172.9700	\$ 2,594.5500	\$ 162.1600	\$ 2,432.4000
24	Curb Stop 1" #H-15172 / #B43-344W	110	\$ 57.5600	\$ 6,331.6000	\$ 53.8200	\$ 5,920.2000	\$ 60.8300	\$ 6,691.3000	\$ 57.0200	\$ 6,272.2000
25	Curb Stop 1-1/2" #H-15172 I #B41-666W	20	\$ 135.0100	\$ 2,700.2000	\$ 127.7600	\$ 2,555.2000	\$ 144.2000	\$ 2,884.0000	\$ 135.1900	\$ 2,703.8000
26	Curb Stop 2" #H-15172 / #B41-777W	15	\$ 187.7000	\$ 2,815.5000	\$ 177.0600	\$ 2,655.9000	\$ 199.8800	\$ 2,998.2000	\$ 187.3900	\$ 2,810.8500
27	Bushing PVC HEX S x T, 1" x 3/4" Colonial #438-131	40	\$ 0.2600	\$ 10.4000	\$ 0.4000	\$ 16.0000	\$ 0.4200	\$ 16.8000	\$ 0.4500	\$ 18.0000
28	Bushing PVC HEX SCH-40, S x S, 3/4" x 1/2" #437-101	75	\$ 0.1000	\$ 7.5000	\$ 0.1500	\$ 11.2500	\$ 0.1700	\$ 12.7500	\$ 0.1900	\$ 14.2500
29	Bushing PVC HEX S x T, 1" x 1-1/2" Colonial #438-211	40	\$ 0.4600	\$ 18.4000	\$ 0.6800	\$ 27.2000	\$ 0.6700	\$ 26.8000	\$ 0.6700	\$ 26.8000
30	Bushing PVC HEX SCH-40, S x S, 1-1/4" x 1" #437-168	50	\$ 0.2500	\$ 12.5000	\$ 0.3700	\$ 18.5000	\$ 0.3900	\$ 19.5000	\$ 0.4400	\$ 22.0000
31	Bushing PVC SCH-40 1" x 3/4" #437-131	120	\$ 0.1900	\$ 22.8000	\$ 0.2700	\$ 32.4000	\$ 0.2900	\$ 34.8000	\$ 0.3300	\$ 39.6000
32	Cap PVC Threaded 1/2" SCH-40 #448-005	165	\$ 0.1900	\$ 31.3500	\$ 0.2700	\$ 44.5500	\$ 0.2900	\$ 47.8500	\$ 0.3200	\$ 52.8000
33	Cap PVC Slip 1/2" SCH-40 #447-005	70	\$ 0.0900	\$ 6.3000	\$ 0.1300	\$ 9.1000	\$ 0.1400	\$ 9.8000	\$ 0.1600	\$ 11.2000
34	Cap PVC Slip 3/4" SCH-40 3/4" SCH-40 #447-007	70	\$ 0.1000	\$ 7.0000	\$ 0.1500	\$ 10.5000	\$ 0.1700	\$ 11.9000	\$ 0.1900	\$ 13.3000
35	Cap PVC Slip 1" SCH-40 #447-010	40	\$ 0.1600	\$ 6.4000	\$ 0.2400	\$ 9.6000	\$ 0.2500	\$ 10.0000	\$ 0.2800	\$ 11.2000
36	Ell PVC 90 Degree 3/4" S x S, SCH-40 #406-007	150	\$ 0.1100	\$ 16.5000	\$ 0.1600	\$ 24.0000	\$ 0.1800	\$ 27.0000	\$ 0.1900	\$ 28.5000
37	Ell PVC 90 Degree 1" S x S, SCH-40 #406-010	180	\$ 0.2000	\$ 36.0000	\$ 0.2900	\$ 52.2000	\$ 0.3200	\$ 57.6000	\$ 0.3500	\$ 63.0000
38	Ell PVC 90 Degree 1-1/2" S x S, SCH-40 #406-015	100	\$ 0.3700	\$ 37.0000	\$ 0.5500	\$ 55.0000	\$ 0.5900	\$ 59.0000	\$ 0.6500	\$ 65.0000
39	Ell PVC 90 Degree 2" S x S #406-020	100	\$ 0.5900	\$ 59.0000	\$ 0.8600	\$ 86.0000	\$ 0.9200	\$ 92.0000	\$ 1.0300	\$ 103.0000
40	Nipple Brass 1-1/2" x 2" Lee Brass	35	\$ 4.2400	\$ 148.4000	\$ 4.0800	\$ 142.8000	\$ 5.5700	\$ 194.9500	\$ 5.3700	\$ 187.9500
41	Nipple Brass 2" x 2" Lee Brass	50		\$ -	\$ 5.7700	\$ 288.5000	\$ 7.8800	\$ 394.0000	\$ 7.6000	\$ 380.0000
42	Nipple PVC SCH-80 1/2" x CLOSE #882-005	70	\$ 0.9400	\$ 65.8000	\$ 0.2800	\$ 19.6000	\$ 0.1800	\$ 12.6000	\$ 0.6300	\$ 44.1000
43	Nipple PVC 1" x CLOSE #884-005	25	\$ 2.0100	\$ 50.2500	\$ 0.4400	\$ 11.0000	\$ 0.2200	\$ 5.5000	\$ 0.8800	\$ 22.0000
44	Valve Box PVC 10" Round #BR 01 I	30		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 14.0000	\$ 420.0000	\$ 7.5000	\$ 225.0000
45	Valve Box PVC 12" Square #BR1015	35		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 32.0000	\$ 1,120.0000	\$ 16.8500	\$ 589.7500
46	Pipe PVC SCH-40 1/2" x 20' #40050 BOE	1200	\$ 0.1529	\$ 183.4800		\$ -	\$ 0.1425	\$ 171.0000	\$ 0.2300	\$ 276.0000
47	Pipe PVC SCH-40 3/4" x 20' #40075 BOE	2100	\$ 0.1889	\$ 396.6900		\$ -	\$ 0.1900	\$ 399.0000	\$ 0.2900	\$ 609.0000
48	Pipe PVC SCH-40 1" x 20' #4100 BOE	1500	\$ 0.2615	\$ 392.2500		\$ -	\$ 0.3175	\$ 476.2500	\$ 0.4000	\$ 600.0000
49	Pipe PVC SCH-40 2" x 20' #40200 BOE	1800	\$ 0.5353	\$ 963.5400		\$ -	\$ 0.5815	\$ 1,046.7000	\$ 0.8600	\$ 1,548.0000
50	Pipe PVC SCH-80 3" x 20', #40400 BOE	500	\$ 1.0935	\$ 546.7500		\$ -	\$ 1.2600	\$ 630.0000	\$ 1.2900	\$ 645.0000
51	Pipe PVC SCH-80 2" x 20', #80200	1000	\$ 1.3346	\$ 1,334.6000		\$ -	\$ 1.4100	\$ 1,410.0000	\$ 1.8300	\$ 1,830.0000
52	Pipe Poly, 1" x 100' Rolls #3408 DRISCO (or approved equal)	3500		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 0.3800	\$ 1,330.0000	\$ 0.3800	\$ 1,330.0000
53	Pipe Poly 1-1/2" x 100' Rolls #3408 DRISCO (NO SUBSTITUTES)	1000		\$ -		\$ -				
54	Coupling PVC SCH-40 3/4" S x S, #429-007	300	\$ 0.0900	\$ 27.0000	\$ 0.1300	\$ 39.0000	\$ 0.1400	\$ 42.0000	\$ 0.1600	\$ 48.0000
55	Coupling PVC SCH-40 1" x S x S, #429-010	225	\$ 0.1600	\$ 36.0000	\$ 0.2300	\$ 51.7500	\$ 0.2400	\$ 54.0000	\$ 0.2700	\$ 60.7500
56	Coupling PVC SCH-40 1-1/2" S x S, #429-015	120	\$ 0.2300	\$ 27.6000	\$ 0.3400	\$ 40.8000	\$ 0.3700	\$ 44.4000	\$ 0.4000	\$ 48.0000

Tab Sheet
Bid No 2016-021 Utility Parts

57	Coupling PVC SCH-40 2" S x S, #429-020	100	\$	0.3500	\$	35.0000	\$	0.5100	\$	51.0000	\$	0.5500	\$	55.0000	\$	0.6100	\$	61.0000
58	Coupling Dresser Galvanized Long 2" Clampette #2200 L	20	\$	27.2400	\$	544.8000	\$	24.9800	\$	499.6000	\$	32.2500	\$	645.0000	\$	22.3500	\$	447.0000
59	Coupling Fernco 4" CI/PVC to CI/PVC #1056-44	75	\$	3.8400	\$	288.0000	\$	4.0600	\$	304.5000	\$	4.3500	\$	326.2500	\$	3.6800	\$	276.0000
60	Coupling Fernco 6" Clay to CI/Plastic #1002-66	20	\$	8.2100	\$	164.2000	\$	8.6800	\$	173.6000	\$	9.3000	\$	186.0000	\$	7.8600	\$	157.2000
61	Service Saddle 6.84 -7.80 6" x 1" CC #FC202 760CC4, Epoxy Coated	20			\$	-			\$	-	\$	62.0000	\$	1,240.0000	\$	23.3200	\$	466.4000
62	1", Lee Brass	30	\$	7.2300	\$	216.9000	\$	12.6600	\$	379.8000	\$	7.7000	\$	231.0000	\$	17.3400	\$	520.2000
63	TEE PVC SCH-40 3/4" S x S, #401-007	60	\$	0.1400	\$	8.4000	\$	0.2100	\$	12.6000	\$	0.2300	\$	13.8000	\$	0.2400	\$	14.4000
64	TEE PVC SCH-40 1" x 1" x 1" #401-010	80	\$	0.2600	\$	20.8000	\$	0.2500	\$	20.0000	\$	0.4200	\$	33.6000	\$	0.4500	\$	36.0000
65	TEE PVC SCH-40 1-1/2" x 1-1/2" x 1-1/2" Colonial, #401-015	30	\$	0.5000	\$	15.0000	\$	0.7300	\$	21.9000	\$	0.7800	\$	23.4000	\$	0.8700	\$	26.1000
66	TEE PVC S x S x S 3/4 ", #401-012	35	\$	0.4100	\$	14.3500	\$	0.6000	\$	21.0000	\$	0.2300	\$	8.0500	\$	1.1300	\$	39.5500
67	Check Valve Dual 1" #HHS31-344 I #H-14242	110	\$	47.5700	\$	5,232.7000			\$	-	\$	50.2700	\$	5,529.7000	\$	47.1300	\$	5,184.3000
68	Check Valve Dual 1-1/2" #HS11-666 / #H-14243	8	\$	105.9800	\$	847.8400			\$	-	\$	109.6400	\$	877.1200	\$	102.7800	\$	822.2400
69	Check Valve Dual 2" #HS11-777 / #H-14243	15	\$	133.9700	\$	2,009.5500			\$	-	\$	138.5900	\$	2,078.8500	\$	162.4000	\$	2,436.0000
70	Plug PVC 4" Recessed Colonial, #450-040	125	\$	3.2200	\$	402.5000			\$	-	\$	3.8000	\$	475.0000	\$	4.9500	\$	618.7500
71	Plug PVC 6" Vassalo, #32672	6	\$	4.3100	\$	25.8600			\$	-	\$	4.2200	\$	25.3200	\$	4.7100	\$	28.2600
72	WYE PVC DWV 4" Charlotte #600	50	\$	8.2600	\$	413.0000			\$	-	\$	9.7700	\$	488.5000	\$	8.6700	\$	433.5000
73	WYE PVC DWV 6" Charlotte #600	4	\$	24.1200	\$	96.4800			\$	-	\$	28.5000	\$	114.0000	\$	26.8600	\$	107.4400
74	6" SDR35 PVC Sewer	1000	\$	1.6600	\$	1,660.0000			\$	-	\$	1.8000	\$	1,800.0000	\$	2.4700	\$	2,470.0000
75	4" SDR35 PVC Sewer	500	\$	0.7800	\$	390.0000			\$	-	\$	0.8300	\$	415.0000	\$	1.1200	\$	560.0000
76	8" SDR35 PVC Sewer	1000	\$	2.9700	\$	2,970.0000			\$	-	\$	3.2200	\$	3,220.0000	\$	4.4400	\$	4,440.0000
77	6" Pressure CL 350 DIP Cement Lined	2000			\$	-			\$	-	\$	12.3700	\$	24,740.0000	\$	13.3600	\$	26,720.0000
78	8" Pressure CL 350 DIP Cement Lined	3000			\$	-			\$	-	\$	16.5000	\$	49,500.0000	\$	17.3800	\$	52,140.0000
79	6" C900 PVC	500	\$	3.7100	\$	1,855.0000			\$	-	\$	3.9900	\$	1,995.0000	\$	5.4800	\$	2,740.0000
80	8" C900 PVC	500	\$	6.3300	\$	3,165.0000			\$	-	\$	6.9200	\$	3,460.0000	\$	9.4700	\$	4,735.0000
# of No Bids		Total		62	\$	45,448.9900		49	\$	29,131.7700		80	\$	146,887.3400		80	\$	153,065.2100
Minimum Order Amount for Delivering Parts			\$			100.00	\$			25.00								
Minimum Days for Delivering Parts						1-14 Days				1 Business Day								Two not to exceed 10

Tab Sheet
 Bid No. 2016-021 Utility Parts

Nonspecified Parts	Lehman Pipe & Plumbing Supply
CDR METER BOXES AND COVERS	41.00%
STAR PIPE DI MJ AND FLANGE FITTINGS	60.00%
STAR GRIP RESTRAINTS	62.00%
STAR ACCESSORY KITS	60.00%
US PIPE GATE VALVES	68.00%
MUELLER BRASS	34.00%
MUELLER CHECK VALVES	48.00%

Nonspecified Parts	Municipal Water Works
Water Service	52.00%
Sch40 Fittings	77.50%
Sch80 Nipples	66.25%

Nonspecified Parts	Ferguson Enterprises
MJ Gate Valves	50.00%
Fire Hydrants	50.00%
MJ Fittings	53.00%
Meter Boxes	50.00%

Nonspecified Parts	HD Supply Waterworks
Spears Schedule 40	71.00%
Spears Schedule 80	68.00%
Ford Catalog Section A, G, J	52.00%
Sensus Water Catalog	30.00%
Sensus Parts Catalog	25.00%
Ford Catalog Section AA	51.00%